

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13704/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2007 in SA No. 579/2005 of The H
IGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIZAMUDDIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr.Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of the impugned judgment/order until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master