

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Before the Ld. Registrar S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13704/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2007 in SA No. 579/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIZAMUDDIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 12/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Narash Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is stated that the learned advocate for the petitioner - Mr.  
Bharat Singal has filed vakalatnama yesterday only.

The matter is adjourned by 29.10.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar