

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13704/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2007 in SA No. 579/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIZAMUDDIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prasenjit Das,Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioners have to file process fee within a week. Office is
directed to issue notice immediately thereafter. Served
respondents may file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 5.3.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar