

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13704/2007

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIZAMUDDIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.  
for Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ipsita Borthakur, Adv.  
for Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Ms. Ipsita Borthakur, learned Advocate appearing on behalf  
of Mr. Bharat Sangal, Advocate-on-Record states that Respondent  
No.2 does not want to file separate Counter Affidavit, in view of the  
Counter Affidavit filed by Respondent No.1.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar