

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13704/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2007 in SA No. 579/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIZAMUDDIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Rejoinder-affidavit is taken on record. List this
matter for final disposal.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER